e —

ENDZONE

2" End Panels

For tables <97"



USE A RUBBER MALLET

REMOVE AFTER ASSEMBLY

[GJ X2

1/4-20 x 5/8 w 7/16 Hex Bolt

9]
=
[
o
53
S8
Q0o
;_l
oY
I~

x4

HDW-0028
#12 x 7/8 Wood Screw

HDW-0497

¥

x16 x4

Note: Assemble product near point-of-use.




If power was not selected as an
option, proceed to Step 2

N\ (C) Rotate all
bedfitting screws
on Table Top by
1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.
Repeat if necessary.

(A) Too Tight? (B) Stop hitting




<

(A) Too Tight?

(B) Stop hitting

(C) Rotate all

M bedfitting screws
on Table Top by

1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.
Repeat if necessary.

J







Adjust levelers if required




Spec Furniture Inc.

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MO9W 5B1
P: 416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547
E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com



.I

—_——

ENDZONE

2" End Panels

For tables with support channels
(97" -120")



USE A RUBBER MALLET

REMOVE AFTER ASSEMBLY

[QJ X2

©
N

X2

-
=)
z
X
[5}
o
-
§
3=
o Z
Qo
N
23
X
I~

1/4-20 x 5/8 w 7/16 Hex Bolt
Flat Washer 5/16 ID 3/4 OD

1/4 Lock Washer

HDW-0028
#12 x 7/8 Wood Screw

¥ ®

Xx56 X6 x4 x4 X2

HDW-0074

HDW-0497
HDW-0031

Note: Assemble product near point-of-use.



If power was not selected as an
option, proceed to Step 2

(C) Rotate all

y bedfitting screws
on Table Top by
1/4 turn

anti-clockwise.
Repeat if necessary.

(A) Too Tight? (B) Stop hitting







a—

(A) Too Tight?

(B) Stop hitting

(C) Rotate all

y bedfitting screws

on Table Top by
1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.
Repeat if necessary.







10

Adjust levellers if required




Spec Furniture

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1
P:416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547

E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com



ENDZONE

2" End Panels

For tables with center gables
(121"-190")






N
x

-
w
-
a
<
=
4
w
1]
1]
2
©
<
w
7]
=

®

5
o
=
w
7]
1]
<
©
w
=
w
<
w
>
o
=
w
x

€42T-Ad0V

X2

<
x

9%

INN %007 UOIAN 0Z-t/1L
8900-MaH

4
x

©

J8Ysem %007 v/L
LE00-MAH

ao /€ a1 9L/s Jdysem ie|4
¥/00-MaH

Hog 8/S X 0T-¥/L
6000-MaH

@ y
309 X3H 9L/ M 8/ X 0C-¥/L
£6¥0-MaH

%32

Note: Assemble product near point-of-use.

MBIOS POOM 8/L X TL#
8200-MaH

o0

x
M3I0S POOM Z/L-L X8
L800-MQH

x
Hog /€T X 0C-v/L
E€VL0-MaH

~




If power was not selected as an option, proceed to Step 2

(A) Too Tight?

(B) Stop hitting

\ (C) Rotate all

bedfitting screws
on Table Top by
1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.

Repeat if necessary.

J

o
-
|
2
|
\



\ (C) Rotate all

y bedfitting screws
on Table Top by
1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.

(A) Too Tight? (B) Stop hitting Repeat if necessary.

J
4 /
X2




, \;







10



11




13

14







Spec Furniture

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1
P:416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547

E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com



I ———

ENDZONE

2" End Panels

For tables with center gables and support channels
(191"+)



&
<

7/16 X2

-

HDW-0743

USE A RUBBER MALLET

REMOVE AFTER ASSEMBLY

8x 1-1/2 Wood Screw

1/4-20 x 2-3/4 Bolt
HDW-0081

x4 X8

ACD-1273

=
g 8
3 B Sy
3 T &
© a
< = = =
S ©
S N @ =
= 2 © T
ﬁoo © gu\, 5
SR N} S x S c
S S5 5o
? = < % N IS
B3 29 B L= v
oo zq o =z
I # 2% I R
x104 == X8 T x16

1/4 Lock Washer

HDW-0031

x4

=
=)
z
x
[%]
o
3
o
2
>
z
o
Q
<
I
.

HDW-0068

X8

Note: Assemble product near point-of-use.



If power was not selected as an option, proceed to Step 2.

<

(A) Too Tight? (B) Stop hitting ®®®

N\ (C) Rotate all

bedfitting screws
on Table Top by
1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.

Repeat if necessary.

J




\ (C) Rotate all
Y bedfitting screws
V' on Table Top by
1/4 turn
anti-clockwise.

(A) Too Tight? (B) Stop hitting Repeat if necessary.
\. J







\ \ -.







12



rHlx?;

13

/[ /







Spec Furniture Inc.
165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1
P:416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547

E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com



T

—

ENDZONE

Footrest




(o]
x
DM
MBJ2S BUIYIBA ,7/T-T X 0Z-1/T
0TZ0-MaH
J
(o)
—i
S~
@ )
o
=]
J




*LOOSEN UNTIL COVER
CAN BE MOVED

COVER

<




—— [

X2

<
X8
e N
-
*POSITION COVERS SO
THAT SCREW IS ON
THE BOTTOM
-
_ J —
/
AN
° NG

{

~J

Spec Furniture Inc.

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1
P:416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547

E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com




ENDZONE

Trough Cover






4 N\
/X1
\__ J

Y s v
] =
P \ \N,
S s 7
) NE /
i Z N\, N
S 7
[ ] (1
7 T




Spec Furniture Inc.

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1

P: 416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547

E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com



ENDZONE

Vertical Wire Manager



gXG

M3IIS POOM 8/L X ZTH#
8¢00-MAaH

x1




x1

X6




Spec Furniture Inc.

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1
P:416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547

E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com




| PLEASE READ BEFORE INSTALLING TROUGH.

/

ENDZONE/TAILGATE

Power Access Door




5.

}og,8/5 X 0C¥/L
6000-MaH

MBIOS POOM ,8/L X TL#
8¢00-MdH

N
x










VERTICAL FINE ADJUSTMENT
-




Spec Furniture Inc.

165 City View Drive, Toronto ON, MOW 5B1
P:416.246.5540 | F: 416.246.5547
E: specit@specfurniture.com | specfurniture.com



	INS-0067 - End Zone 2in End Panels standard size R3 - electronic
	INS-0068 - End Zone 2in End Panels with Support Channels R5- electronic
	INS-0069 - End Zone 2in End Panels with Center Gable R7 - electronic
	INS-0070 - End Zone 2in End Panels with centre gable and support channel R4 - electronic
	INS-0075 - End Zone Footrest R6 - electronic
	INS-0076 - End Zone Trough Cover R3 - electronic
	INS-0077 - End Zone Vertical Wire Manager R3 - electronic
	INS-0078 - End Zone - Tailgate Power Access Door R4 - electronic

